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Question 7: Would you say the COVID-19 pandemic is . . . a significant crisis, a serious problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all?

A SERIOUS PROBLEM NOT A PROBLEM AT
A SIGNIFICANT CRISIS / NOT A CRISIS A MINOR PROBLEM ALL DON'T KNOW Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 55.3% 31.8% 7.3% 4.8% 0.7% 876

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 49.4% 35.4% 4.5% 9.3% 1.4% 202

City of Cincinnati 79.0% 15.5% 3.5% 2.0% 123

Butler / Clermont / Warren 54.1% 32.5% 6.7% 5.8% 0.9% 293

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 56.8% 32.2% 9.2% 1.9% 132

Rural Counties 44.3% 39.1% 14.0% 1.8% 0.8% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 49.6% 32.7% 9.8% 6.5% 1.5% 422

Female 60.7% 31.0% 4.9% 3.4% 454

Race African - American 73.1% 19.0% 4.0% 3.4% 0.5% 516

White 51.8% 35.0% 7.4% 5.3% 0.4% 720

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 88.6% 11.4% 18

No 54.7% 32.2% 7.3% 5.0% 0.7% 852

Age 18-29 57.7% 29.6% 5.4% 6.7% 0.6% 171

30-45 44.2% 32.8% 12.8% 10.2% 238

46 - 64 59.7% 32.1% 5.1% 2.2% 1.0% 295

65 and Over 60.9% 32.1% 5.3% 0.3% 1.4% 166

Education Less than High School 70.6% 13.2% 16.2% 88

High School Graduate 52.5% 36.6% 4.4% 4.9% 1.6% 274

Some College 49.0% 35.1% 11.8% 3.8% 0.3% 257

College Graduate 59.8% 29.5% 8.4% 2.0% 0.4% 254

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 70.6% 15.0% 5.5% 9.0% 123

Between 100% and 200% FPL 45.6% 39.0% 7.6% 7.3% 0.6% 154

Above 200% FPL 55.4% 32.7% 8.6% 3.1% 0.2% 473

Ideology Liberal 82.4% 13.7% 4.0% 168

Moderate 62.8% 26.2% 5.2% 5.1% 0.7% 278

Conservative 37.3% 45.3% 14.2% 3.2% 280

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 56.7% 30.0% 8.0% 4.7% 0.6% 419

Good 47.2% 36.6% 8.4% 6.8% 1.0% 297

Fair / Poor 66.7% 28.0% 3.3% 1.6% 0.4% 159

Insurance Status Insured 54.3% 33.0% 6.8% 5.1% 0.7% 815

Not Insured / Don't Know* 69.2% 15.2% 13.2% 1.0% 1.5% 60
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Question 7: Would you say the COVID-19 pandemic is . . . a significant crisis, a serious problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all?

A SERIOUS PROBLEM NOT A PROBLEM AT
A SIGNIFICANT CRISIS / NOT A CRISIS A MINOR PROBLEM ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 55.3% 31.8% 7.3% 4.8% 0.7% 876
State of Residence Ohio 56.9% 30.8% 5.7% 5.8% 0.8% 654
Kentucky 54.0% 35.0% 9.0% 2.0% 171
Indiana*® 39.7% 34.5% 22.0% 1.7% 2.1% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 63.9% 27.9% 3.0% 4.1% 1.1% 362
No 48.4% 35.0% 10.7% 5.6% 0.3% 495
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Cotten Better* 66.6% 21.9% 5.4% 4.7% 1.5% 72
Gotten Worse 62.9% 27.1% 2.9% 7.1% 141
Stayed About the Same 52.5% 33.9% 8.4% 4.4% 0.8% 661
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health éotten Better* 37.2% 27.5% 10.1% 251% 57
Gotten Worse 64.6% 24.6% 7.0% 3.5% 0.3% 276
Stayed About the Same 53.0% 36.0% 6.6% 3.4% 1.0% 535
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Question 8: From what you have seen or heard, do you think you may be in a high risk-group for catching COVID-19?

ALREADY HAD / TESTED
YES NO POSITIVE FOR COVID-19 (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 38.6% 56.6% 2.6% 21% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 42.1% 46.0% 8.4% 3.5% 203

City of Cincinnati 34.2% 61.5% 2.0% 2.4% 123

Butler / Clermont / Warren 36.0% 60.8% 0.5% 2.7% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 40.5% 58.5% 0.7% 0.4% 132

Rural Counties 41.3% 56.4% 1.8% 0.5% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 36.8% 59.2% 1.2% 2.7% 424

Female 40.3% 54.2% 3.9% 1.6% 455

Race African - American 48.4% 45.6% 2.4% 3.6% 511

White 39.1% 55.6% 2.9% 2.4% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 59.7% 40.3% 18

No 38.1% 57.0% 2.7% 2.2% 855

Age 18-29 15.4% 81.3% 1.6% 1.7% 172

30-45 21.6% 70.9% 6.7% 0.9% 238

46 - 64 49.2% 46.6% 1.2% 3.0% 295

65 and Over 68.3% 28.4% 0.5% 2.8% 168

Education i_ess than High School 28.5% 52.4% 14.0% 5.1% 89

High School Graduate 44.1% 52.8% 1.5% 1.5% 277

Some College 39.7% 56.5% 0.9% 2.9% 257

College Graduate 35.2% 62.2% 1.6% 1.0% 254

Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 45.9% 40.9% 9.6% 3.7% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 38.7% 59.0% 1.9% 0.3% 154

Above 200% FPL 34.5% 61.8% 1.5% 2.3% 473

Ideology Liberal 47.4% 50.5% 0.5% 1.6% 168

Moderate 37.8% 53.6% 5.3% 3.2% 278

Conservative 40.2% 57.4% 1.0% 1.4% 282

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 26.9% 70.3% 0.7% 2.0% 420

Good 42.4% 50.5% 5.6% 1.5% 299

Fair / Poor 62.1% 32.4% 1.9% 3.6% 160

Insurance Status Insured 38.0% 57.0% 2.6% 2.3% 818

Not Insured / Don't Know* 47.3% 50.3% 2.4% 60
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Question 8: From what you have seen or heard, do you think you may be in a high risk-group for catching COVID-19?

ALREADY HAD /
TESTED POSITIVE
YES NO FOR COVID-19 (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 38.6% 56.6% 2.6% 21% 879
State of Residence Ohio 38.4% 55.7% 3.2% 2.7% 658
Kentucky 40.7% 57.9% 0.6% 0.7% 171
Indiana* 34.0% 64.3% 1.8% 51
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 40.5% 59.5% 73
Gotten Worse 48.0% 48.7% 2.4% 0.8% 142
Stayed About the Same 36.3% 58.1% 3.0% 2.7% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 21.0% 54.8% 22.2% 2.0% 60
Gotten Worse 39.8% 55.3% 21% 2.9% 276
Stayed About the Same 40.3% 57.1% 0.7% 1.8% 536
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Question 9: Has anyone in your household delayed or avoided medical care due to concerns related to COVID-19?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 19.0% 80.1% 0.9% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 17.0% 79.8% 3.1% 203
City of Cincinnati 14.3% 85.7% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 19.8% 79.6% 0.6% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 25.7% 74.3% 132
Rural Counties 17.0% 83.0% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 19.5% 80.0% 0.6% 424
Female 18.6% 80.2% 1.2% 455
Race African - American 13.8% 86.2% 518
White 18.6% 81.2% 0.3% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 43.0% 24.6% 32.5% 18
No 18.2% 81.6% 0.2% 855
Age 18-29 17.8% 82.2% 172
30-45 20.3% 79.7% 238
46 - 64 22.8% 75.8% 1.4% 295
65 and Over 11.7% 86.2% 21% 168
Education i_ess than High School 15.8% 80.2% 4.1% 89
High School Graduate 15.2% 83.5% 1.3% 277
Some College 25.9% 74.1% 257
College Graduate 16.9% 82.9% 0.2% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 10.9% 87.2% 1.9% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.2% 76.8% 154
Above 200% FPL 18.8% 80.0% 1.1% 473
Ideology Liberal 34.2% 64.4% 1.4% 168
Moderate 18.6% 80.9% 0.5% 278
Conservative 15.4% 84.5% 0.2% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 16.1% 83.0% 1.0% 420
Good 21.6% 77.7% 0.8% 299
Fair / Poor 21.8% 77.3% 0.8% 160
Insurance Status Insured 18.3% 81.0% 0.7% 818
Not Insured / Don't Know* 28.9% 67.2% 3.9% 60
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Question 9: Has anyone in your household delayed or avoided medical care due to concerns related to COVID-19?

DON'T KNOW / NOT
YES NO SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 19.0% 80.1% 0.9% 879
State of Residence Ohio 17.8% 81.0% 1.2% 658
Kentucky 22.6% 77.4% 171
Indiana* 22.4% 77.6% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 25.5% 73.4% 1.0% 362
No 14.4% 84.8% 0.8% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 22.4% 77.0% 0.6% 73
Gotten Worse 24.6% 75.4% 142
Stayed About the Same 17.4% 81.5% 1.1% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 8.0% 92.0% 60
Gotten Worse 26.9% 72.9% 0.2% 276
Stayed About the Same 16.3% 82.3% 1.4% 536
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Question 10a: [Has anyone in your household experienced this since the beginning of the pandemic. . . ] Had serious problems paying mortgage or rent?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 16.0% 83.9% 0.1% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 13.3% 86.7% 203

City of Cincinnati 22.9% 771% 122

Butler / Clermont / Warren 12.9% 87.0% 0.1% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 15.4% 84.2% 0.4% 132

Rural Counties 21.6% 78.4% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 14.4% 85.5% 0.1% 424

Female 17.6% 82.4% 454

Race African - American 24.9% 75.0% 516

White 13.9% 86.0% 0.1% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 44.1% 55.9% 18

No 15.5% 84.4% 0.1% 855

Age 18-29 20.0% 79.6% 0.4% 172

30-45 22.2% 77.8% 238

46 - 64 16.4% 83.6% 295

65 and Over 2.3% 97.7% 168

Education i_ess than High School 43.3% 56.7% 89

High School Graduate 16.0% 84.0% 277

Some College 17.3% 82.6% 0.1% 256

College Graduate 5.4% 94.4% 0.2% 254

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 50.7% 49.3% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.2% 77.4% 0.4% 154

Above 200% FPL 5.7% 94.3% 473

Ideology Liberal 15.0% 85.0% 0.1% 168

Moderate 20.3% 79.7% 278

Conservative 11.6% 88.2% 0.2% 282

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.5% 87.5% 420

Good 20.6% 79.2% 0.2% 298

Fair / Poor 16.8% 83.2% 160

Insurance Status Insured 14.3% 85.6% 0.1% 818

Not Insured / Don't Know* 39.5% 60.5% 60
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Question 10a: [Has anyone in your household experienced this since the beginning of the pandemic. . . ] Had serious
problems paying mortgage or rent?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 16.0% 83.9% 0.1% 879
State of Residence Ohio 15.5% 84.5% 0.0% 657
Kentucky 13.8% 85.9% 0.4% 171
Indiana*® 30.4% 69.6% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 19.3% 80.7% 362
No 14.1% 85.7% 0.2% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 3.3% 96.7% 73
Gotten Worse 22.8% 76.7% 0.4% 142
Stayed About the Same 16.0% 84.0% 0.0% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 24.2% 75.8% 60
Gotten Worse 22.3% 77.5% 0.2% 276
Stayed About the Same 12.0% 88.0% 0.0% 536
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Question 10b: [Has anyone in your household experienced this since the beginning of the pandemic. . . ] Had serious problems paying utilities?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 16.2% 83.4% 0.4% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 12.2% 87.8% 203

City of Cincinnati 21.9% 76.8% 1.4% 122

Butler / Clermont / Warren 16.0% 83.3% 0.7% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 12.5% 87.5% 132

Rural Counties 21.5% 78.5% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 15.5% 84.0% 0.5% 424

Female 16.8% 82.8% 0.4% 454

Race African - American 27.1% 72.0% 0.9% 518

White 14.6% 85.1% 0.2% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 44.1% 55.9% 18

No 15.7% 83.9% 0.4% 855

Age 18-29 17.2% 81.5% 1.3% 172

30-45 23.0% 76.3% 0.7% 238

46 - 64 16.9% 83.1% 295

65 and Over 4.1% 95.9% 168

Education Less than High School 52.8% 47.2% 89

High School Graduate 13.1% 85.5% 1.3% 277

Some College 17.9% 82.1% 0.1% 256

College Graduate 5.1% 94.9% 254

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 56.5% 43.5% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 17.0% 83.0% 154

Above 200% FPL 6.4% 93.1% 0.4% 473

Ideology Liberal 14.0% 84.7% 1.3% 168

Moderate 24.0% 76.0% 278

Conservative 10.1% 89.9% 282

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 10.0% 89.9% 420

Good 22.0% 78.0% 298

Fair / Poor 21.6% 76.1% 2.3% 160

Insurance Status Insured 14.5% 85.3% 0.2% 818

Not Insured / Don't Know* 39.1% 57.5% 3.5% 60
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Question 10b: [Has anyone in your household experienced this since the beginning of the pandemic. . . ] Had serious
problems paying utilities?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 16.2% 83.4% 0.4% 879
State of Residence Ohio 16.3% 83.1% 0.6% 657
Kentucky 13.6% 86.4% 171
Indiana*® 22.9% 771% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 19.2% 80.4% 0.4% 362
No 13.6% 86.0% 0.4% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 8.9% 88.3% 2.8% 73
Gotten Worse 20.8% 79.2% 142
Stayed About the Same 16.0% 83.7% 0.3% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 26.7% 73.3% 60
Gotten Worse 22.7% 76.0% 1.3% 276
Stayed About the Same 11.2% 88.8% 0.0% 536
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Question 10c: [Has anyone in your household experienced this since the beginning of the pandemic. . . ] Had serious problems affording food?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 13.1% 86.9% 878
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 9.2% 90.8% 203
City of Cincinnati 10.7% 89.3% 122
Butler / Clermont / Warren 13.7% 86.2% 294
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 21.5% 78.5% 132
Rural Counties 10.0% 90.0% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 12.0% 88.0% 424
Female 14.1% 85.8% 454
Race African - American 18.0% 82.0% 518
White 12.6% 87.3% 722
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 44.1% 55.9% 18
No 12.5% 87.5% 854
Age 18-29 12.9% 87.0% 172
30-45 12.7% 87.3% 238
46 - 64 18.9% 81.0% 294
65 and Over 3.9% 96.1% 168
Education i_ess than High School 30.8% 69.2% 89
High School Graduate 16.9% 83.0% 277
Some College 12.3% 87.7% 255
College Graduate 3.6% 96.4% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 42.9% 56.9% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 20.4% 79.6% 154
Above 200% FPL 2.9% 97.1% 472
Ideology Liberal 13.2% 86.7% 167
Moderate 17.2% 82.8% 278
Conservative 9.1% 90.9% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 7.8% 92.1% 420
Good 14.3% 85.7% 297
Fair / Poor 24.6% 75.4% 160
Insurance Status Insured 12.2% 87.8% 817
Not Insured / Don't Know* 25.1% 74.9% 60
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Question 10c: [Has anyone in your household experienced this since the beginning of the pandemic. . . ] Had serious
problems affording food?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 13.1% 86.9% 0.0% 878
State of Residence Ohio 11.8% 88.1% 0.1% 657
Kentucky 18.9% 81.1% 171
Indiana*® 9.1% 90.9% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 16.4% 83.5% 0.1% 362
No 10.2% 89.8% 0.0% 497
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 4.3% 95.7% 73
Gotten Worse 28.7% 71.1% 0.2% 142
Stayed About the Same 10.7% 89.3% 0.0% 661
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 11.2% 88.8% 60
Gotten Worse 19.1% 80.9% 276
Stayed About the Same 10.3% 89.6% 0.1% 535
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Question 11: Since the start of the pandemic, have any of your family members or friends experienced a drug overdose?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.0% 91.9% 0.1% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 9.0% 90.5% 0.5% 203
City of Cincinnati 7.9% 92.1% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 4.7% 95.3% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 12.6% 87.4% 132
Rural Counties 9.3% 90.7% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 8.2% 91.8% 424
Female 7.8% 92.0% 0.2% 455
Race African - American 5.6% 94.2% 0.2% 518
White 8.9% 91.0% 0.1% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 100.0% 18
No 8.2% 91.6% 0.1% 855
Age 18-29 4.1% 95.9% 172
30-45 15.6% 84.4% 238
46 - 64 7.8% 91.9% 0.3% 295
65 and Over 2.0% 98.0% 168
Education Less than High School 28.2% 71.8% 89
High School Graduate 5.6% 94.1% 0.4% 277
Some College 7.5% 92.5% 257
College Graduate 4.2% 95.8% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 27.7% 71.5% 0.8% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 4.5% 95.5% 154
Above 200% FPL 4.0% 96.0% 473
Ideology Liberal 1.6% 98.4% 168
Moderate 15.3% 84.7% 278
Conservative 2.4% 97.6% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 7.0% 93.0% 420
Good 7.9% 92.1% 299
Fair / Poor 10.9% 88.4% 0.6% 160
Insurance Status Insured 8.3% 91.7% 818
Not Insured / Don't Know* 4.4% 94.0% 1.7% 60
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Question 11: Since the start of the pandemic, have any of your family members or friends experienced a drug overdose?
DON'T KNOW / NOT

YES NO SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.0% 91.9% 0.1% 879
State of Residence Ohio 7.3% 92.6% 0.2% 658
Kentucky 11.0% 89.0% 171
Indiana* 7.7% 92.3% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 7.8% 91.9% 0.3% 362
No 71% 92.9% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health  Gotten Better* 1.2% 98.8% 73
Gotten Worse 6.8% 92.5% 0.7% 142
Stayed About the Same 9.0% 91.0% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 37.3% 62.7% 60
Gotten Worse 9.7% 89.9% 0.4% 276
Stayed About the Same 3.4% 96.6% 536
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Question 12: Since the start of the pandemic, have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of relapsing and using drugs again?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.2% 90.7% 1.1% 875
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 5.3% 94.0% 0.8% 203
City of Cincinnati 6.7% 93.3% 119
Butler / Clermont / Warren 8.5% 90.2% 1.4% 294
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 14.7% 85.0% 0.3% 132
Rural Counties 5.8% 91.2% 3.0% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 10.3% 88.7% 1.0% 421
Female 6.2% 92.5% 1.3% 454
Race African - American 9.1% 90.9% 518
White 8.8% 89.9% 1.3% 720
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 3.6% 96.4% 18
No 8.3% 90.5% 1.2% 852
Age 18-29 4.6% 95.4% 172
30-45 14.6% 83.8% 1.6% 234
46 - 64 8.6% 90.0% 1.4% 295
65 and Over 2.4% 96.4% 1.2% 167
Education Less than High School 14.2% 85.8% 89
High School Graduate 5.3% 92.6% 2.1% 276
Some College 11.9% 86.6% 1.5% 253
College Graduate 5.6% 94.3% 0.1% 254
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 18.8% 80.4% 0.8% 121
Between 100% and 200% FPL 5.9% 93.5% 0.6% 154
Above 200% FPL 6.1% 93.0% 0.9% 472
Ideology Liberal 4.1% 95.5% 0.4% 168
Moderate 14.6% 85.2% 0.2% 278
Conservative 3.2% 95.4% 1.4% 282
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 8.0% 90.9% 1.1% 420
Good 7.3% 91.4% 1.3% 295
Fair / Poor 10.3% 88.8% 0.9% 160
Insurance Status Insured 8.2% 90.7% 1.1% 814
Not Insured / Don't Know* 8.5% 89.9% 1.7% 60
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Question 12: Since the start of the pandemic, have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of
relapsing and using drugs again?

DON'T KNOW / NOT

YES NO SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.2% 90.7% 1.1% 875
State of Residence Ohio 7.1% 92.0% 0.9% 654
Kentucky 12.8% 86.4% 0.8% 171
Indiana*® 6.4% 87.6% 5.9% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 7.4% 91.7% 0.9% 362
No 7.2% 91.4% 1.4% 495
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 5.9% 94.1% 73
Gotten Worse 14.3% 84.5% 1.2% 142
Stayed About the Same 71% 91.7% 1.3% 659
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 7.5% 92.5% 60
Gotten Worse 15.9% 83.6% 0.5% 276
Stayed About the Same 4.3% 94.1% 1.6% 536
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Question 13: In general, would you say your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 15.0% 32.8% 34.0% 14.1% 4.0% 0.1% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 16.4% 36.0% 36.8% 7.5% 3.2% 203

City of Cincinnati 12.4% 41.5% 31.6% 13.2% 1.2% 123

Butler / Clermont / Warren 14.7% 32.2% 38.0% 8.6% 6.3% 0.2% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 18.9% 35.2% 26.7% 14.6% 4.7% 132

Rural Counties 11.7% 19.3% 30.4% 36.6% 1.9% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 16.3% 31.0% 35.3% 13.3% 3.9% 0.1% 424

Female 13.7% 34.5% 32.7% 14.9% 4.2% 455

Race African - American 15.9% 28.1% 23.5% 24.8% 7.7% 518

White 14.7% 31.5% 34.2% 15.2% 4.3% 0.1% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 12.7% 32.8% 54.5% 18

No 14.9% 32.8% 33.5% 14.5% 4.1% 0.1% 855

Age 18-29 32.7% 32.1% 28.7% 5.8% 0.6% 172

30-45 11.8% 38.8% 35.0% 14.4% 238

46 - 64 10.7% 31.6% 33.5% 15.6% 8.3% 0.2% 295

65 and Over 8.0% 27.9% 38.7% 19.9% 5.5% 168

Education Less than High School 27.6% 40.8% 20.1% 11.5% 89

High School Graduate 17.8% 20.4% 36.6% 19.9% 5.3% 277

Some College 14.4% 32.7% 38.8% 11.1% 3.0% 257

College Graduate 17.1% 48.5% 24.2% 8.9% 1.0% 0.2% 254

Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 1.0% 16.4% 42.5% 24.1% 15.9% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 18.9% 19.4% 39.2% 20.5% 1.9% 154

Above 200% FPL 15.7% 41.7% 30.2% 10.4% 2.0% 473

Ideology Liberal 11.3% 41.6% 32.6% 11.9% 2.7% 168

Moderate 14.0% 32.8% 30.9% 16.5% 5.6% 0.2% 278

Conservative 17.2% 29.6% 34.6% 15.7% 2.9% 282

Insurance Status insured 14.6% 33.1% 34.0% 13.9% 4.2% 0.1% 818

Not Insured / Don't Know* 18.3% 29.3% 33.9% 16.9% 1.7% 60
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Question 13: In general, would you say your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 15.0% 32.8% 34.0% 14.1% 4.0% 0.1% 879
State of Residence bhio 14.5% 33.8% 35.3% 12.2% 4.1% 0.1% 658
Kentucky 15.8% 33.6% 26.5% 19.4% 4.7% 171
Indiana* 18.4% 17.2% 42.4% 21.3% 0.7% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19 Yes/Had Covid-19 7.0% 25.0% 39.6% 22.5% 5.6% 0.2% 362
No 20.9% 38.5% 30.3% 8.4% 2.0% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 34.6% 35.6% 25.9% 4.0% 73
Gotten Worse 8.4% 22.7% 29.9% 30.9% 8.2% 142
Stayed About the Same 14.2% 34.7% 35.8% 11.7% 3.6% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 30.3% 20.2% 36.6% 11.8% 1.1% 60
Gotten Worse 12.5% 30.2% 33.8% 17.5% 6.0% 276
Stayed About the Same 14.7% 35.6% 33.5% 12.8% 3.4% 536
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Question 14: Would you say your PHYSICAL HEALTH has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same since the start of the pandemic?

DON'T KNOW /
GOTTEN BETTER GOTTEN WORSE STAYED ABOUT THE SAME NOT SURE Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 8.4% 16.2% 75.4% 0.1% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 10.3% 13.4% 76.3% 203

City of Cincinnati 7.6% 18.5% 73.9% 123

Butler / Clermont / Warren 8.0% 14.9% 76.8% 0.2% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 10.2% 25.5% 64.2% 132

Rural Counties 4.9% 10.9% 84.3% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 9.4% 12.2% 78.2% 0.1% 424

Female 7.4% 19.9% 72.8% 455

Race African - American 15.9% 16.6% 67.5% 518

White 7.4% 171% 75.4% 0.1% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 4.7% 10.3% 85.0% 18

No 8.3% 16.4% 75.2% 0.1% 855

Age 18-29 17.2% 20.5% 62.3% 172

30-45 10.6% 13.8% 75.7% 238

46 - 64 4.0% 18.9% 76.8% 0.2% 295

65 and Over 4.1% 10.7% 85.2% 168

Education Less than High School 0.6% 5.8% 93.7% 89

High School Graduate 6.8% 17.9% 75.3% 277

Some College 8.5% 20.1% 71.4% 256

College Graduate 12.2% 14.2% 73.4% 0.2% 254

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 1.0% 22.2% 76.8% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 2.8% 22.2% 75.0% 154

Above 200% FPL 10.9% 13.4% 75.7% 473

Ideology Liberal 15.4% 19.2% 65.3% 168

Moderate 7.9% 15.1% 76.8% 0.2% 278

Conservative 6.4% 12.6% 81.0% 282

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.3% 10.5% 77.2% 420

Good 6.4% 14.2% 79.4% 298

Fair / Poor 1.8% 34.8% 63.4% 160

Insurance Status Insured 8.0% 16.4% 75.5% 0.1% 817

Not Insured / Don't Know* 11.1% 14.1% 74.8% 60
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Question 14: Would you say your PHYSICAL HEALTH has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same since the start of the pandemic?

STAYED ABOUT THE DON'T KNOW / NOT

GOTTEN BETTER _GOTTEN WORSE SAME SURE Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 8.4% 16.2% 75.4% 0.1% 879
State of Residence bhio 8.5% 14.3% 771% 0.1% 658
Kentucky 8.7% 22.9% 68.3% 170

Indiana* 5.4% 18.0% 76.6% 51

Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19 .Yes/Had Covid-19 8.2% 19.8% 71.8% 0.2% 362
No 8.8% 13.9% 77.3% 498

Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health  Gotten Better* 27.5% 19.9% 52.6% 60
Gotten Worse 7.9% 30.7% 61.4% 276

6.6% 8.5% 84.9% 536

Stayed About the Same
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University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
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Question 15: Would you say your MENTAL HEALTH has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same since the start of the pandemic?

DON'T KNOW / NOT
GOTTEN BETTER GOTTEN WORSE STAYED ABOUT THE SAME SURE Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 6.9% 31.5% 61.2% 0.4% 876

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 11.8% 28.9% 58.0% 1.2% 203

City of Cincinnati 5.0% 31.2% 63.3% 0.4% 119

Butler / Clermont / Warren 3.9% 32.0% 63.9% 0.2% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 8.5% 35.7% 55.8% 132

Rural Counties 6.2% 30.1% 63.7% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 71% 24.0% 68.2% 0.7% 421

Female 6.7% 38.6% 54.7% 0.1% 455

Race African - American 11.8% 28.1% 58.8% 1.2% 518

White 6.5% 33.7% 59.7% 0.1% 720

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 4.7% 31.5% 63.8% 18

No 6.9% 31.7% 61.0% 0.4% 852

Age 18-29 12.8% 40.2% 47.0% 172

30-45 10.1% 35.1% 54.7% 0.2% 234

46 - 64 1.6% 33.2% 64.1% 1.0% 295

65 and Over 5.5% 15.4% 79.0% 168

Education Less than High School 14.0% 30.6% 55.4% 89

High School Graduate 4.2% 29.4% 65.4% 1.0% 277

Some College 5.8% 34.9% 59.3% 253

College Graduate 8.3% 30.7% 60.8% 0.2% 254

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 13.9% 38.8% 47.3% 121

Between 100% and 200% FPL 4.9% 32.0% 62.8% 0.3% 154

Above 200% FPL 5.2% 29.9% 64.9% 473

Ideology Liberal 3.3% 42.0% 54.7% 168

Moderate 9.3% 35.6% 54.9% 0.2% 278

Conservative 6.2% 21.1% 72.7% 282

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 7.2% 28.0% 64.2% 0.6% 420

Good 7.5% 31.7% 60.7% 0.2% 295

Fair / Poor 4.8% 40.7% 54.5% 160

Insurance Status Insured 7.1% 30.5% 62.0% 0.4% 814

Not Insured / Don't Know* 2.4% 45.9% 50.9% 0.8% 60
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Question 15: Would you say your MENTAL HEALTH has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same since the start of the pandemic?
STAYED ABOUT THE DON'T KNOW / NOT

GOTTEN BETTER _GOTTEN WORSE SAME SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.9% 31.5% 61.2% 0.4% 876
State of Residence Ohio 6.9% 30.9% 61.7% 0.5% 654
Kentucky 7.7% 31.8% 60.5% 171
Indiana* 3.4% 38.9% 57.6% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 7.2% 31.9% 60.8% 0.2% 362
No 6.7% 30.9% 61.9% 0.6% 495
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 22.5% 29.6% 47.9% 73
Gotten Worse 8.4% 59.6% 32.0% 142
Stayed About the Same 4.8% 25.7% 69.0% 0.4% 659
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Question 16: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 44.9% 54.8% 0.2% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 38.6% 61.4% 203
City of Cincinnati 32.7% 66.8% 0.5% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 46.8% 53.1% 0.1% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 52.0% 47.4% 0.6% 132
Rural Counties 52.8% 46.8% 0.4% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 50.2% 49.6% 0.3% 424
Female 40.0% 59.7% 0.2% 454
Race African - American 34.6% 65.3% 0.1% 518
White 48.3% 51.5% 0.2% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 42.3% 57.7% 18
No 45.1% 54.7% 0.2% 855
Age 18-29 19.3% 80.7% 172
30-45 56.2% 43.8% 238
46 - 64 47.7% 52.1% 0.2% 295
65 and Over 50.6% 48.5% 0.9% 168
Education i_ess than High School 83.6% 16.4% 89
High School Graduate 46.4% 53.2% 0.5% 277
Some College 48.0% 51.7% 0.3% 257
College Graduate 27.2% 72.8% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 64.4% 35.1% 0.5% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 51.4% 48.6% 154
Above 200% FPL 37.8% 62.2% 473
Ideology Liberal 40.7% 59.0% 0.3% 168
Moderate 49.4% 50.6% 278
Conservative 44.5% 55.0% 0.5% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 33.8% 66.0% 0.2% 420
Good 52.5% 47.0% 0.4% 299
Fair / Poor 60.3% 39.7% 159
Insurance Status Insured 43.6% 56.1% 0.3% 817
Not Insured / Don't Know* 63.9% 36.1% 60
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Question 16: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 44 9% 54.8% 0.2% 879
State of Residence Ohio 42.3% 57.5% 0.1% 657
Kentucky 54.6% 44.7% 0.8% 171
Indiana* 46.2% 53.8% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 54.8% 44.7% 0.5% 362
No 37.4% 62.6% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better® 33.2% 66.8% 73
Gotten Worse 47.6% 52.4% 142
Stayed About the Same 45.7% 54.0% 0.3% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 52.0% 48.0% 60
Gotten Worse 46.0% 53.8% 0.2% 276
Stayed About the Same 43.5% 56.2% 0.3% 536
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Question 17: Do you smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE SMOKED 100 CIGARETTES]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 40.5% 71% 52.4% 394
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 34.2% 5.8% 59.9% 78
City of Cincinnati* 38.0% 11.8% 50.2% 40
Butler / Clermont / Warren 40.0% 6.5% 53.5% 137
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 45.6% 3.9% 50.5% 69
Rural Counties™ 44.0% 10.8% 45.2% 67
Sex Of Respondent Male 35.4% 8.5% 56.1% 212
Female 46.4% 5.6% 48.0% 182
Race African - American 40.8% 17.7% 41.5% 179
White 41.0% 7.9% 51.2% 348
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes** b > > b
No 41.5% 7.2% 51.3% 384
Age 18 - 29* 28.0% 14.2% 57.8% 33
30-45 59.9% 4.6% 35.5% 134
46 - 64 35.5% 9.0% 55.5% 139
65 and Over 23.7% 4.9% 71.4% 85
Education Less than High School* 71.9% 8.6% 19.4% 73
High School Graduate 41.5% 5.8% 52.7% 128
Some College 34.7% 6.5% 58.8% 123
College Graduate* 15.8% 9.2% 75.0% 69
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 66.9% 15.3% 17.9% 80
Between 100% and 200% FPL 41.9% 3.4% 54.7% 79
Above 200% FPL 31.5% 5.7% 62.7% 179
Ideology Liberal* 27.7% 12.0% 60.4% 68
Moderate 45.6% 8.7% 45.8% 137
Conservative 41.1% 3.6% 55.3% 124
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 30.4% 6.5% 63.1% 141
Good 44.0% 6.9% 49.1% 157
Fair / Poor 49.4% 8.5% 42.0% 96
Insurance Status Insured 40.2% 7.3% 52.5% 356
Not Insured / Don't Know* 43.2% 6.1% 50.7% 37
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Question 17: Do you smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE SMOKED
100 CIGARETTES]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 40.5% 71% 52.4% 394
State of Residence Ohio 37.6% 8.8% 53.6% 277
Kentucky 51.5% 3.2% 45.3% 93
Indiana*® 31.2% 3.7% 65.1% 23
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 36.8% 6.9% 56.3% 197
No 43.6% 7.8% 48.6% 186
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 15.0% 2.6% 82.4% 24
Gotten Worse 44.4% 5.9% 49.7% 68
Stayed About the Same 41.7% 7.8% 50.5% 301
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 55.7% 3.2% 41.1% 31
Gotten Worse 45.4% 10.4% 44.2% 127
Stayed About the Same 36.3% 4.6% 59.0% 232
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Question 18: Which of the following best describes your experience since the COVID-19 pandemic began in March 2020 . . . ? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]
SMOKED CIGARETTES SMOKED CIGARETTES SMOKED CIGARETTES ABOUT

MORE FREQUENTLY LESS FREQUENTLY AS OFTEN AS BEFORE DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 23.1% 9.0% 67.0% 0.9% 187
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs* 12.2% 11.9% 75.9% 31
City of Cincinnati* 12.3% 26.4% 61.4% 20
Butler / Clermont / Warren* 31.7% 3.3% 64.8% 0.3% 64
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 27.9% 72.1% 34
Rural Counties™ 17.9% 16.8% 61.6% 3.8% 37
Sex Of Respondent Male 9.7% 12.6% 76.2% 1.5% 93
Female 36.4% 5.5% 58.0% 0.2% 95
Race African - American 22.4% 12.3% 65.3% 105
White 23.3% 9.5% 67.0% 0.1% 170
Hispanic Ethnicity No 23.2% 9.0% 66.9% 0.9% 187
Age 18 - 29* 3.4% 7.2% 89.4% 14
30-45 18.7% 5.1% 76.3% 86
46 - 64* 35.9% 15.3% 46.6% 2.3% 62
65 and Over* 19.0% 8.3% 71.9% 0.7% 24
Education Less than High School* 11.1% 10.7% 75.8% 2.4% 59
High School Graduate*® 25.7% 5.1% 68.9% 0.3% 61
Some College* 28.2% 14.4% 57.4% 51
College Graduate* 40.3% 1.0% 58.7% 17
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL* 13.7% 18.9% 67.4% 66
Between 100% and 200% FPL* 47.0% 53.0% 36
Above 200% FPL* 23.1% 4.8% 69.7% 2.4% 67
Ideology Liberal* 48.1% 5.6% 46.3% 27
Moderate* 15.4% 12.7% 71.7% 0.2% 74
Conservative* 15.4% 3.2% 81.4% 55
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good* 23.9% 0.8% 74.9% 0.3% 52
Good 23.4% 10.0% 66.6% 80
Fair / Poor* 22.1% 15.2% 60.1% 2.6% 56
Insurance Status Insured 23.9% 8.6% 67.4% 0.1% 169
Not Insured / Don't Know* 16.1% 13.1% 63.1% 7.8% 18
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Question 18: Which of the following best describes your experience since the COVID-19 pandemic began in March 2020 . . . ? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

SMOKED CIGARETTES
SMOKED CIGARETTES SMOKED CIGARETTES ABOUT AS OFTEN AS

MORE FREQUENTLY LESS FREQUENTLY BEFORE DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 23.1% 9.0% 67.0% 0.9% 187
State of Residence bhio 21.1% 13.1% 64.5% 1.2% 128
Kentucky* 28.7% 71.3% 51
Indlana** *% *k *% *% *%
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 18.4% 12.8% 66.9% 1.9% 86
No 22.7% 6.2% 71.1% 96
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better** *x *x *x hid **
Gotten Worse* 48.9% 6.8% 44.4% 34
Stayed About the Same 17.5% 9.7% 71.7% 1.1% 149
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 6.7% 1.1% 84.4% 7.8% 18
Gotten Worse 41.5% 13.4% 45.1% 71
Stayed About the Same 13.4% 4.2% 82.2% 0.2% 95
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Question 19: Since the start of the pandemic, have you started smoking again after having previously quit? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.6% 90.7% 0.7% 184
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs* 10.6% 85.2% 4.2% 31
City of Cincinnati* 4.6% 95.4% 17
Butler / Clermont / Warren* 7.3% 92.7% 64
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 15.4% 84.6% 34
Rural Counties™ 4.4% 95.6% 37
Sex Of Respondent Male 3.8% 94.8% 1.4% 90
Female 13.2% 86.8% 95
Race African - American 16.5% 83.1% 0.4% 104
White 9.0% 90.2% 0.7% 167
Hispanic Ethnicity No 8.7% 90.7% 0.7% 184
Age .18 - 29* 20.4% 79.6% 14
30-45 2.5% 97.5% 83
46 - 64* 13.6% 86.4% 62
65 and Over* 10.4% 84.5% 5.0% 24
Education i_ess than High School* 4.9% 95.1% 59
High School Graduate* 14.7% 85.3% 61
Some College* 1.0% 99.0% 48
College Graduate* 21.3% 71.6% 7.1% 17
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL* 1.5% 98.5% 63
Between 100% and 200% FPL* 19.4% 80.6% 36
Above 200% FPL* 9.9% 90.1% 67
Ideology i_iberal* 12.6% 87.4% 27
Moderate* 4.5% 95.5% 74
Conservative* 11.3% 88.7% 55
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good* 10.5% 87.2% 2.4% 52
Good 8.5% 91.5% 77
Fair / Poor* 71% 92.9% 56
Insurance Status insured 71% 92.2% 0.7% 166
Not Insured / Don't Know* 22.8% 77.2% 18
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Question 19: Since the start of the pandemic, have you started smoking again after having previously quit? [ASKED ONLY OF

CURRENT SMOKERS]
DON'T KNOW / NOT
YES NO SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.6% 90.7% 0.7% 184
State of Residence Ohio 7.0% 92.0% 1.0% 125
Kentucky* 11.1% 88.9% 51
Indlana** *% *% *% *%
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19 Yes/Had Covid-19 7.2% 92.8% 86
No 10.5% 89.5% 92
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* *x *x
Gotten Worse* 22.9% 77.1% 34
Stayed About the Same 5.6% 93.6% 0.8% 146
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 93.3% 6.7% 18
Gotten Worse* 16.5% 83.5% 7
Stayed About the Same 4.4% 95.6% 95
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Question 20: Which of the following best describes your experience since the COVID-19 pandemic began in March 2020 . .. ?
NOT USED ANY E-

CIGS / VAPING VAPED MORE VAPED LESS VAPED ABOUT AS OFTEN
PRODUCTS FREQUENTLY FREQUENTLY AS BEFORE PANDEMIC Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 91.0% 2.2% 1.3% 5.5% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 93.7% 1.4% 0.7% 4.2% 203

City of Cincinnati 89.7% 5.5% 4.8% 123

Butler / Clermont / Warren 90.1% 0.5% 0.7% 8.7% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 86.9% 3.1% 5.3% 4.7% 132

Rural Counties 94.9% 3.3% 1.8% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 87.4% 2.8% 21% 7.7% 424

Female 94.3% 1.6% 0.5% 3.5% 454

Race African - American 95.8% 1.4% 0.4% 2.4% 514

White 91.3% 21% 1.2% 5.3% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 68.7% 31.3% 18

No 91.4% 2.2% 1.3% 5.0% 855

Age 18-29 81.1% 3.4% 15.5% 172

30-45 88.2% 3.6% 4.7% 3.5% 238

46 - 64 95.3% 1.6% 3.1% 295

65 and Over 97.8% 2.2% 168

Education Less than High School 87.0% 8.6% 4.4% 89

High School Graduate 92.9% 1.3% 5.8% 277

Some College 85.8% 4.1% 0.9% 9.3% 256

College Graduate 95.5% 2.0% 0.5% 2.0% 254

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 91.2% 3.7% 5.1% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 84.9% 2.5% 1.4% 11.1% 154

Above 200% FPL 93.7% 2.3% 0.3% 3.8% 473

Ideology Liberal 86.8% 4.4% 8.9% 168

Moderate 88.6% 2.2% 4.0% 5.2% 278

Conservative 94.5% 0.9% 4.6% 282

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 90.8% 1.5% 2.6% 5.0% 420

Good 89.4% 2.4% 8.3% 299

Fair / Poor 94.5% 3.6% 1.9% 159

Insurance Status Insured 92.6% 1.9% 1.1% 4.4% 817

Not Insured / Don't Know* 69.0% 6.4% 3.7% 20.8% 60
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Question 20: Which of the following best describes your experience since the COVID-19 pandemic began in March 2020 . .. ?

NOT USED ANY E- VAPED ABOUT AS
CIGS / VAPING VAPED MORE VAPED LESS OFTEN AS BEFORE
PRODUCTS FREQUENTLY FREQUENTLY PANDEMIC Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 91.0% 2.2% 1.3% 5.5% 879
State of Residence Ohio 91.3% 1.9% 0.5% 6.2% 657
Kentucky 89.0% 2.6% 4.5% 3.9% 171
Indiana* 94.1% 3.9% 21% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19 .Yes/Had Covid-19 93.4% 1.6% 5.0% 362
No 89.9% 2.3% 2.2% 5.6% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 93.5% 2.3% 4.2% 73
Gotten Worse 90.2% 2.3% 7.5% 142
Stayed About the Same 90.9% 2.1% 1.7% 5.3% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 91.1% 2.3% 6.6% 60
Gotten Worse 86.0% 4.6% 4.0% 5.3% 276
Stayed About the Same 93.5% 0.9% 5.6% 536
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Question 21a: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Frequently washed my hands with soap and water for at least 20 seconds?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 96.0% 4.0% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 98.4% 1.6% 203
City of Cincinnati 95.5% 4.5% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 94.5% 5.4% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 95.4% 4.6% 132
Rural Counties 96.8% 3.2% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 95.0% 4.9% 424
Female 96.8% 3.2% 455
Race African - American 97.9% 21% 518
White 95.5% 4.5% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 93.2% 6.8% 18
No 96.0% 4.0% 855
Age 18-29 97.7% 2.3% 172
30-45 98.2% 1.8% 238
46 - 64 93.3% 6.7% 295
65 and Over 95.6% 4.3% 168
Education i_ess than High School 97.4% 2.6% 89
High School Graduate 93.4% 6.6% 277
Some College 96.4% 3.6% 257
College Graduate 97.7% 2.3% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 92.8% 7.2% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 96.0% 4.0% 154
Above 200% FPL 96.7% 3.3% 473
Ideology Liberal 96.4% 3.6% 168
Moderate 98.1% 1.8% 278
Conservative 93.9% 6.1% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 95.9% 4.1% 420
Good 95.3% 4.6% 299
Fair / Poor 97.3% 2.7% 160
Insurance Status Insured 95.7% 4.3% 818
Not Insured / Don't Know* 99.0% 1.0% 60
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Question 21a: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Frequently washed my hands with soap and water for at
least 20 seconds?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 96.0% 4.0% 0.0% 879
State of Residence Ohio 95.9% 4.1% 0.0% 658
Kentucky 95.7% 4.3% 171
Indiana*® 97.6% 2.4% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 95.7% 4.2% 0.0% 362
No 96.1% 3.9% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 98.8% 1.2% 73
Gotten Worse 94.6% 5.4% 142
Stayed About the Same 95.9% 4.1% 0.0% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 98.7% 1.3% 60
Gotten Worse 95.8% 4.2% 276
Stayed About the Same 95.7% 4.3% 0.0% 536
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Question 21b: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Used alcohol based hand sanitizer to clean hands when soap and water were not

available?
YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 88.7% 11.3% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 90.8% 9.2% 203
City of Cincinnati 95.6% 4.4% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 87.3% 12.7% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 87.6% 12.4% 132
Rural Counties 83.7% 16.3% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 87.1% 12.9% 424
Female 90.1% 9.9% 455
Race African - American 92.2% 7.8% 518
White 87.6% 12.4% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity .Yes* 100.0% 18
No 88.5% 11.5% 855
Age .18 -29 91.2% 8.8% 172
30-45 93.7% 6.3% 238
46 - 64 84.5% 15.5% 295
65 and Over 86.6% 13.4% 168
Education Less than High School 84.1% 15.9% 89
High School Graduate 87.2% 12.8% 277
Some College 88.4% 11.6% 257
College Graduate 92.1% 7.9% 254
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 81.5% 18.5% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 87.4% 12.6% 154
Above 200% FPL 90.8% 9.2% 473
Ideology i_iberal 95.6% 4.4% 168
Moderate 93.3% 6.7% 278
Conservative 81.4% 18.6% 282
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 92.6% 7.4% 420
Good 84.0% 16.0% 299
Fair / Poor 87.0% 13.0% 160
Insurance Status insured 88.2% 11.8% 818
Not Insured / Don't Know* 95.3% 4.7% 60
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Question 21b: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Used alcohol based hand sanitizer to
clean hands when soap and water were not available?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 88.7% 11.3% 879
State of Residence Ohio 89.5% 10.5% 658
Kentucky 87.9% 12.1% 171
Indiana*® 81.1% 18.9% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 90.7% 9.3% 362
No 87.3% 12.7% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 88.1% 11.9% 73
Gotten Worse 89.1% 10.9% 142
Stayed About the Same 88.6% 11.4% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 84.6% 15.4% 60
Gotten Worse 92.7% 7.3% 276
Stayed About the Same 86.9% 13.1% 536
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Question 21c: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Ensured physical distancing in places outside your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 89.2% 9.7% 1.1% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 87.5% 12.5% 203
City of Cincinnati 92.8% 3.0% 4.2% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 87.7% 11.6% 0.8% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 91.9% 8.1% 132
Rural Counties 89.2% 8.9% 1.9% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 86.2% 13.0% 0.8% 424
Female 92.0% 6.6% 1.4% 455
Race African - American 93.8% 5.8% 0.4% 518
White 89.6% 9.8% 0.7% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 100.0% 18
No 89.0% 9.8% 1.1% 855
Age 18-29 88.8% 10.7% 0.5% 172
30-45 86.8% 11.5% 1.6% 238
46 - 64 91.7% 8.3% 295
65 and Over 88.6% 8.5% 2.9% 168
Education i_ess than High School 71.7% 22.9% 5.5% 89
High School Graduate 87.9% 11.2% 0.9% 277
Some College 92.2% 7.8% 257
College Graduate 93.7% 5.4% 0.9% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 72.7% 21.4% 5.9% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 88.1% 11.9% 154
Above 200% FPL 93.5% 6.0% 0.5% 473
Ideology Liberal 96.9% 3.1% 168
Moderate 88.2% 9.1% 2.6% 278
Conservative 88.1% 11.1% 0.8% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 90.7% 8.8% 0.5% 420
Good 85.9% 12.5% 1.6% 299
Fair / Poor 91.7% 6.8% 1.6% 160
Insurance Status Insured 89.6% 9.3% 1.2% 818
Not Insured / Don't Know* 84.4% 15.6% 60
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Question 21c: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Ensured physical distancing in places outside your

home?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 89.2% 9.7% 1.1% 879
State of Residence Ohio 88.2% 10.3% 1.5% 658
Kentucky 91.5% 8.5% 171
Indiana*® 95.0% 5.0% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 89.7% 9.6% 0.7% 362
No 88.6% 10.0% 1.4% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 92.4% 7.6% 73
Gotten Worse 87.5% 10.8% 1.7% 142
Stayed About the Same 89.2% 9.7% 1.1% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 64.8% 31.0% 4.1% 60
Gotten Worse 94.1% 5.9% 276
Stayed About the Same 89.3% 9.4% 1.3% 536
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Question 21d: [Did you take this measure during the past week

... ] Wore a mask outside your home in an INDOOR setting?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 89.8% 10.0% 0.2% 879
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 92.9% 71% 203
City of Cincinnati 94.9% 3.7% 1.3% 123
Butler / Clermont / Warren 86.5% 13.5% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 93.4% 6.6% 132
Rural Counties 84.8% 15.2% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 86.0% 14.0% 424
Female 93.4% 6.2% 0.3% 455
Race African - American 96.6% 3.4% 518
White 89.1% 10.7% 0.2% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 80.3% 19.7% 18
No 90.0% 9.8% 0.2% 855
Age 18-29 90.4% 9.6% 172
30-45 86.6% 12.8% 0.6% 238
46 - 64 92.3% 7.7% 295
65 and Over 90.0% 10.0% 168
Education i_ess than High School 77.3% 22.7% 89
High School Graduate 87.4% 12.0% 0.6% 277
Some College 91.8% 8.2% 257
College Graduate 94.8% 5.2% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 86.8% 13.2% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 84.4% 15.6% 154
Above 200% FPL 91.5% 8.2% 0.3% 473
Ideology Liberal 97.5% 2.5% 168
Moderate 92.8% 7.2% 278
Conservative 84.6% 14.9% 0.5% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 91.5% 8.2% 0.4% 420
Good 88.0% 12.0% 299
Fair / Poor 88.8% 11.2% 160
Insurance Status Insured 89.6% 10.2% 0.2% 818
Not Insured / Don't Know* 92.3% 7.7% 60
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Question 21d: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Wore a mask outside your home in an INDOOR setting?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 89.8% 10.0% 0.2% 879
State of Residence Ohio 89.4% 10.4% 0.2% 658
Kentucky 93.4% 6.6% 171
Indiana*® 83.1% 16.9% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 95.4% 4.6% 362
No 86.5% 13.2% 0.3% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 93.4% 6.6% 73
Gotten Worse 88.0% 12.0% 142
Stayed About the Same 89.8% 10.0% 0.2% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 90.0% 10.0% 60
Gotten Worse 90.5% 9.5% 276
Stayed About the Same 90.0% 9.8% 0.3% 536
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Question 21e: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Wore a mask outside your home in an OUTDOOR setting?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 73.1% 26.8% 0.1% 879
Area in Region i—iamilton County Suburbs 77.9% 22.1% 203
City of Cincinnati 88.4% 11.6% 122
Butler / Clermont / Warren 65.7% 34.3% 295
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 73.9% 26.1% 132
Rural Counties 68.5% 30.7% 0.8% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 70.0% 29.7% 0.2% 424
Female 75.9% 241% 454
Race African - American 90.3% 9.3% 0.5% 518
White 71.1% 28.9% 723
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 100.0% 18
No 72.8% 27.1% 0.1% 855
Age 18-29 79.4% 20.6% 172
30-45 68.7% 30.9% 0.4% 238
46 - 64 71.1% 28.9% 295
65 and Over 76.5% 23.5% 168
Education i_ess than High School 88.7% 11.3% 89
High School Graduate 75.3% 24.7% 277
Some College 65.8% 34.2% 257
College Graduate 72.5% 271% 0.4% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 83.2% 16.8% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 70.7% 29.3% 154
Above 200% FPL 69.3% 30.7% 473
Ideology Liberal 86.7% 13.3% 168
Moderate 73.3% 26.7% 278
Conservative 61.4% 38.2% 0.4% 282
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 72.0% 28.0% 420
Good 69.8% 29.9% 0.3% 298
Fair / Poor 81.9% 18.1% 159
Insurance Status Insured 72.6% 27.3% 0.1% 817
Not Insured / Don't Know* 78.8% 21.2% 60
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Question 21e: [Did you take this measure during the past week . . . ] Wore a mask outside your home in an OUTDOOR

setting?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 73.1% 26.8% 0.1% 879
State of Residence Ohio 73.8% 26.1% 0.2% 657
Kentucky 75.0% 25.0% 171
Indiana*® 57.6% 42.4% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 77.3% 22.7% 362
No 69.7% 30.1% 0.2% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 70.6% 29.4% 73
Gotten Worse 68.1% 31.9% 142
Stayed About the Same 74.4% 25.5% 0.2% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 78.1% 21.9% 60
Gotten Worse 77.6% 22.4% 276
Stayed About the Same 69.9% 30.0% 0.2% 536
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Question 22: IF an FDA-approved vaccine to prevent coronavirus/COVID-19 was available right now at no cost, how likely would you be to get vaccinated?

DON'T KNOW /
VERY LIKELY SOMEWHAT LIKELY NOT VERY LIKELY NOT AT ALL LIKELY NOT SURE Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 33.8% 21.7% 14.7% 28.5% 1.3% 879

Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 34.1% 22.8% 11.8% 29.4% 1.9% 203

City of Cincinnati 28.9% 20.8% 18.8% 30.9% 0.6% 123

Butler / Clermont / Warren 36.2% 20.1% 13.2% 29.1% 1.3% 295

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 45.4% 19.9% 9.9% 23.8% 1.0% 132

Rural Counties 19.7% 26.6% 23.8% 28.7% 1.2% 126

Sex Of Respondent Male 37.4% 21.9% 11.8% 28.0% 1.0% 424

Female 30.6% 21.5% 17.4% 28.9% 1.6% 454

Race African - American 14.0% 21.1% 20.2% 42.9% 1.8% 518

White 35.3% 23.2% 13.7% 26.7% 1.1% 723

Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 93.2% 6.8% 18

No 32.6% 22.2% 14.7% 29.2% 1.3% 855

Age 18-29 33.2% 25.5% 20.1% 21.2% 172

30-45 18.3% 19.6% 14.1% 48.0% 238

46 - 64 39.1% 22.7% 11.0% 25.1% 21% 294

65 and Over 46.7% 19.8% 16.4% 14.1% 3.0% 168

Education i_ess than High School 32.3% 11.4% 11.9% 44.4% 89

High School Graduate 35.8% 20.8% 13.7% 28.2% 1.5% 277

Some College 30.7% 19.7% 19.2% 27.9% 2.5% 257

College Graduate 35.5% 28.4% 11.7% 24.0% 0.3% 254

Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 29.6% 18.7% 11.2% 40.1% 0.5% 124

Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.9% 13.9% 23.3% 33.0% 0.8% 154

Above 200% FPL 34.0% 26.2% 14.0% 25.2% 0.6% 473

Ideology Liberal 46.5% 25.2% 13.9% 13.8% 0.6% 168

Moderate 31.8% 21.4% 12.5% 33.5% 0.8% 278

Conservative 34.9% 21.1% 13.5% 29.5% 1.1% 282

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 34.0% 22.4% 15.8% 26.7% 1.0% 420

Good 35.7% 18.5% 16.5% 28.3% 1.0% 299

Fair / Poor 29.6% 25.9% 8.3% 33.5% 2.7% 159

Insurance Status Insured 34.7% 21.4% 14.9% 27.6% 1.4% 817

Not Insured / Don't Know* 22.7% 24.0% 11.6% 41.7% 60
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Question 22: IF an FDA-approved vaccine to prevent coronavirus/COVID-19 was available right now at no cost, how likely would you be to get vaccinated?
DON'T KNOW / NOT

VERY LIKELY SOMEWHAT LIKELY NOT VERY LIKELY NOT AT ALL LIKELY SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 33.8% 21.7% 14.7% 28.5% 1.3% 879
State of Residence bhio 32.8% 22.5% 14.9% 28.6% 1.3% 657
Kentucky 42.1% 18.2% 10.6% 27.5% 1.6% 171
Indiana* 20.2% 23.3% 26.4% 30.1% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 42.4% 22.9% 8.7% 24.0% 2.0% 362
No 28.4% 20.2% 19.4% 31.3% 0.7% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Cotten Better* 33.8% 21.4% 13.5% 30.5% 0.8% 73
Gotten Worse 38.0% 22.5% 14.2% 23.5% 1.8% 142
Stayed About the Same 32.9% 21.6% 14.9% 29.4% 1.2% 662
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 26.4% 18.1% 8.6% 46.2% 0.8% 60
Gotten Worse 27.6% 26.0% 13.3% 31.1% 1.9% 276
Stayed About the Same 38.2% 20.1% 16.2% 24.9% 0.6% 536
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 21.4% 23.5% 55.0% 875
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 15.4% 23.1% 61.4% 203
City of Cincinnati 16.4% 16.5% 67.2% 122
Butler / Clermont / Warren 21.7% 25.0% 53.3% 293
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 25.9% 26.4% 47.7% 131
Rural Counties 29.1% 24.0% 47.0% 126
Sex Of Respondent Male 22.0% 28.1% 49.8% 422
Female 20.9% 19.3% 59.9% 453
Race African - American 20.2% 14.4% 65.4% 518
White 23.6% 24.7% 51.7% 720
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 42.3% 57.7% 18
No 21.9% 23.1% 54.9% 852
Age 18-29 8.2% 11.2% 80.7% 172
30-45 36.3% 19.9% 43.8% 238
46 - 64 21.2% 26.4% 52.4% 293
65 and Over 14.6% 36.4% 49.0% 167
Education i_ess than High School 67.2% 16.2% 16.6% 87
High School Graduate 22.0% 24.5% 53.4% 276
Some College 19.8% 28.3% 51.9% 256
College Graduate 6.8% 20.4% 72.8% 254
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 53.2% 11.6% 35.3% 124
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.3% 28.2% 48.6% 154
Above 200% FPL 14.1% 23.7% 62.2% 473
Ideology Liberal 16.2% 24.6% 59.2% 167
Moderate 26.8% 22.6% 50.6% 278
Conservative 19.9% 24.6% 55.5% 279
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.4% 21.2% 66.4% 418
Good 26.9% 25.9% 47.2% 297
Fair / Poor 35.0% 25.3% 39.7% 159
Insurance Status Insured 20.8% 23.0% 56.3% 815
Not Insured / Don't Know* 31.1% 32.0% 36.9% 59
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 21.4% 23.5% 55.0% 875
State of Residence Ohio 19.6% 22.7% 57.7% 655
Kentucky 30.1% 24.9% 45.0% 169
Indiana* 16.1% 30.0% 53.8% 51
Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 24.0% 30.9% 45.1% 359
No 19.2% 18.2% 62.6% 498
Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better® 5.8% 27.4% 66.8% 73
Gotten Worse 23.9% 23.7% 52.4% 142
Stayed About the Same 22.6% 23.1% 54.2% 659
Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 30.6% 21.4% 48.0% 60
Gotten Worse 25.7% 20.4% 53.9% 276
Stayed About the Same 17.8% 25.7% 56.5% 533
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Poverty Status

100% and below FPL Between 100% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 16.5% 20.6% 62.9% 751
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 14.5% 11.8% 73.7% 169
City of Cincinnati 27.3% 13.3% 59.3% 107
Butler / Clermont / Warren 15.4% 17.5% 67.0% 253
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 11.8% 29.5% 58.7% 108
Rural Counties 17.0% 36.1% 46.9% 114
Sex Of Respondent Male 13.4% 18.7% 67.9% 362
Female 19.4% 22.3% 58.3% 390
Race African - American 28.4% 28.4% 43.2% 423
White 14.9% 20.5% 64.6% 619
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 24.3% 37.8% 37.8% 15
No 16.4% 20.3% 63.3% 734
Age 18-29 11.8% 26.4% 61.8% 140
30-45 17.1% 20.6% 62.3% 219
46 - 64 18.7% 16.1% 65.1% 264
65 and Over 16.3% 23.2% 60.5% 127
Education i_ess than High School* 59.8% 17.0% 23.2% 74
High School Graduate 19.8% 34.8% 45.4% 219
Some College 12.3% 22.6% 65.1% 220
College Graduate 4.0% 6.7% 89.3% 236
Ideology i_iberal 9.1% 17.0% 73.9% 149
Moderate 23.8% 11.6% 64.6% 252
Conservative 9.6% 26.7% 63.7% 243
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 6.2% 16.8% 77.0% 352
Good 20.6% 23.7% 55.7% 256
Fair / Poor 34.8% 24.2% 41.0% 143
Insurance Status insured 16.6% 19.2% 64.2% 696
Not Insured / Don't Know* 15.0% 37.7% 47.3% 55
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Poverty Status

Between 100% and

100% and below FPL 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 16.5% 20.6% 62.9% 751

State of Residence Ohio 18.4% 15.8% 65.9% 561

Kentucky 12.4% 36.6% 51.0% 142

Indiana* 6.8% 29.3% 63.8% 48

Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 22.8% 20.8% 56.4% 302

No 11.7% 21.0% 67.3% 434

Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health  Gotten Better* 2.2% 7.5% 90.3% 57

Gotten Worse 22.0% 27.4% 50.6% 125

Stayed About the Same 16.8% 20.4% 62.9% 569

Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 34.3% 15.3% 50.3% 49

Gotten Worse 19.8% 20.8% 59.5% 238

Stayed About the Same 12.4% 21.1% 66.5% 461
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Insurance Status [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Not Insured / Don't Know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 92.1% 7.9% 703
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 92.6% 7.4% 157
City of Cincinnati 93.5% 6.5% 101
Butler / Clermont / Warren 90.1% 9.9% 239
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 95.4% 4.6% 108
Rural Counties 91.1% 8.9% 99
Sex Of Respondent Male 92.9% 7.1% 346
Female 91.4% 8.6% 357
Race African - American 89.8% 10.2% 81
White 94.6% 5.4% 573
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 35.9% 64.1% 15
No 93.3% 6.7% 685
Age 18-29 89.9% 10.1% 171
30-45 93.1% 6.9% 238
46 - 64 92.6% 7.4% 295
Education i_ess than High School* 91.7% 8.3% 67
High School Graduate 88.8% 11.2% 207
Some College 93.5% 6.5% 214
College Graduate 94.0% 6.0% 214
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 92.0% 8.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 83.3% 16.7% 125
Above 200% FPL 93.7% 6.3% 395
Ideology i_iberal 87.7% 12.3% 142
Moderate 91.1% 8.9% 232
Conservative 96.8% 3.2% 207
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 92.5% 7.5% 355
Good 92.0% 8.0% 231
Fair / Poor 91.1% 8.9% 116
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Insurance Status [18 to 64 ONLY]

Not Insured / Don't

Insured Know Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 92.1% 7.9% 703

State of Residence Ohio 91.8% 8.2% 526

Kentucky 95.9% 4.1% 134

Indiana* 84.4% 15.6% 44

Self-Reported High Risk for Covid-19  Yes/Had Covid-19 88.5% 11.5% 245

No 93.9% 6.1% 445

Impact of Covid-19 on Physical Health Gotten Better* 89.8% 10.2% 65

Gotten Worse 93.7% 6.3% 124

Stayed About the Same 92.0% 8.0% 513

Impact of Covid-19 on Mental Health Gotten Better* 97.1% 2.9% 49

Gotten Worse 89.3% 10.7% 249

Stayed About the Same 93.2% 6.8% 398
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